Determine which choice best show the value written as a number.

1) twelve and eighteen thousandths
A. 21.018 B. 12.018 C. 21.0 D. 12.18

2) sixty-three and eighteen thousandths
A. 63.810 B. 63.018 C. 36.810 D. 36.01

3) five hundred fifty-nine and three hundred sixty-seven thousandths
A. 559.00367 B. 559.763 C. 559.367 D. 559.0367

4) forty-six and seven hundred ninety-seven thousandths
A. 64.797 B. 46.00797 C. 64.79 D. 46.797

5) sixty-three and eight thousandths
A. 36.0 B. 36.00 C. 63.8 D. 63.008

6) twenty-one and two hundred twenty-eight thousandths
A. 12.2 B. 21.822 C. 21.00228 D. 21.228

7) seven hundred eighty-eight and eight tenths
A. 887.8 B. 788.008 C. 788.08 D. 788.8

8) fifty-nine and six tenths
A. 59.6 B. 59.006 C. 95.6 D. 59.06

9) four hundred sixty-nine and eight hundred seventeen thousandths
A. 469.0817 B. 469.817 C. 964.81 D. 964.718

10) three hundred eighteen and seven thousandths
A. 318.007 B. 813.0 C. 318.7 D. 318.700

11) thirty-four and twenty-nine thousandths
A. 43.02 B. 43.0 C. 34.029 D. 34.0029

12) four hundred twelve and nine tenths
A. 412.9 B. 412.009 C. 214.9 D. 412.09

13) eighty-seven and fifty-one hundredths
A. 87.051 B. 78.51 C. 87.51 D. 87.15

14) thirty-eight and nine hundred seventy-six thousandths
A. 83.9 B. 38.976 C. 83.679 D. 38.0976

15) thirty-two and nine hundred seventy-four thousandths